being overstated by $1,126,080 and noncontrolling interest being understated by $37,509. Net loss attributable to common stockholders was overstated by $16,978
and $87,867 for the three and nine months ended July 31, 2014 offset by net loss attributable to non-controlling interest being understated by those amounts. This
was corrected in this filing. The Company evaluated SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin #108, and applied a dual method to evaluate if the adjustment was material.
Under the dual method, both a “rollover” method and an “iron curtain” method were applied. In both methods, the adjustment was not material to the comparative
three and nine month period ended July 31,  2014 and the year ended October 31,  2014. As a result,  the following reclassification was made for the year ended
October 31, 2014 and the three and nine months ended July 31, 2014:

10

REALBIZ MEDIA GROUP, INC.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(UNAUDITED)

NOTE 2: SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

Reclassifications (continued)

Additional paid in capital   Additional paid in capital
Originally Reported at October 31, 2014   Adjustment   Adjusted at October 31, 2014

$16,610,912   ($1,157,583)   $15,453,329

Accumulated other comprehensive income   Accumulated other comprehensive income
Originally Reported at October 31, 2014   Adjustment   Adjusted at October 31, 2014

$40,042   ($6,006)   $34,036

Accumulated Deficit as   Accumulated Deficit as

Originally Reported at October 31, 2014   Adjustment   Adjusted at October 31, 2014

($15,376,638)   $1,126,080   ($14,250,558)

Noncontrolling interest   Noncontrolling interest
Originally Reported at October 31, 2014   Adjustment   Adjusted at October 31, 2014

$-0-   $37,509   $37,509

Net loss attributable to common stockholders   Net loss attributable to common stockholders

Originally Reported for the nine months ended July 31,
2014

Adjustment

Adjusted for the nine months ended July 31,
2014

($3,503,859)   ($87,867)   $3,415,992

Net loss attributable to common stockholders   Net loss attributable to common stockholders

Originally Reported for the three months ended July
31, 2014

Adjustment

Adjusted for the three months ended July 31,
2014

($949,008)   ($16,978)   ($932,030)

Recently Issued Accounting Pronouncements

We have implemented all new relevant accounting pronouncements that are in effect through the date of these financial statements. These pronouncements did not
have any material impact on the financial statements unless otherwise disclosed, and we do not believe that there are any other new accounting pronouncements
that have been issued that might have a material impact on our financial position or results of operations.

The unaudited consolidated financial statements do not include any adjustments relating to the recoverability and classification of recorded asset amounts nor to the